Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract:

1. <u>The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status of all companies (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive bid or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.</u>

Name	C.C. No	Vendor #	Exp. Date	City/State	<u>Status</u>
George J. Igel & Co., Inc.	31-4214570	006024	02/03/17	Cols, Ohio	MAJ
Shelly & Sands Inc.	31-4351261	006043	12/23/17	Cols, Ohio	MAJ
Conie Construction Co.	31-0800904	004320	10/22/16	Cols, Ohio	MAJ
Facemyer Co.	31-1757841	005926	12/08/16	Galena, Ohio	FBE

2. What type of bidding process was used (ITB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid).

For construction: Competitive Bid

3. List the ranking and order of all bidders.

- 1. George J. Igel & Co., Inc.
- 2. Shelly & Sands Inc.
- 3. Conie Construction Co.
- 4. Facemyer Co.

4. <u>Complete address, contact name, phone number, and e-mail address for the successful bidder only.</u>

George J. Igel & Co., Inc. 2040 Alum Creek Drive Columbus, Ohio, 43207

Contact: Matthew J. Check Email: matt.check@igelco.com Phone number: (614) 445-8421

5. <u>A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during any known phasing of the contract. The planning area should also be listed as well as any street or neighborhood names.</u>

The work for which consists of <u>Permeable Pavement Roadway Improvements on Cooke</u> Way, Alley 2 from Cooke Way to Henderson Road, Dominion Boulevard (between Shield <u>Place and Dominion School) Dixon Court, and parking stalls on Foster Street south of Cooke</u> <u>Road</u> and other such work as may be necessary to complete the contract, in accordance with the DR. E 3234, technical specifications, and City of Columbus Construction and Material Specifications as set forth in this Invitation For Bid (IFB).

Planning Area 10

6. <u>A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending</u> <u>dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date.</u> Final Completion of all work shall be within 540 calendar days of the Notice to Proceed. The City anticipates issuing a Notice to proceed on or about April 3rd, 2017.

7. <u>A narrative discussing the economic impact or economic advantages of the project;</u> <u>community outreach or input in the development of the project; and any environmental</u> <u>factors or advantages of the project.</u>

This project will construct stormwater facilities that will capture and treat runoff generated by infiltration and inflow remediation efforts as part of the City of Columbus' Blueprint initiative.

8. <u>An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases or proposed future contract modifications.</u>

The bid amount and proposed award amount is \$3,589,110.66 including a 20% construction contingency amount that will be utilized to fund needed and approved changes in the work. No contract modifications are anticipated at this time; however, construction exigency might later compel modification of this contract, if unforeseen difficulties are encountered.

Cost summary:

Original Contract	\$3,589,110.66		
Future Anticipated Needs	<u>\$ 0.00</u>		
CONTRACT TOTAL	\$3,589,110.66		

9. Subconsultant information

West Fairfield	31-1431173	Erosion Control/seeding/mulching	\$65,000.00
ABK Services	27-0768318	Trucking	\$44,000.00
Decorative Paving	36-3086458	Pervious Pavers	\$470,780.00